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WELL RECORD, FORM 0G-10, MUST BE SUBMITTED
TO OBTAIN RELEASE OF WELL UNDER BOND.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

None Southwestern Development Company
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

1814 Seventh Street
Parkersburg, West Virginia 26101

ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS

August 5 19_68
PROPOSED LOCATION

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

Burning Springs District

ADDRESS

Wirt County

OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS

Well No QOne

ADDRESS Luther Wolverton Farm

GENTLEMEN: Elevation 731.5 Acres_ 47.5

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated
April 14, 1965 , madeby A. A. Alderman, et al ,to
Southwestern Development Company

, and recorded onthe_______day
of

Book__127  page 92

,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day__ before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,

West Virginia.
Very truly yours, ‘
(Sign Name)/};af{‘/@/}ﬂ%i/
L

Southwéstern "Déveldopment Company

1814 S=venth Street
Address } STREET

of

Well Operator Parkersburg, West Virginia

ST 01/12/2024

STATE
N
e ugh-objpctions be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
-v,ﬁ; 6f said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
sue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

PErMIT NUMBER

— 9, WIR559

BOND DRILL



» /Aj STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

FORM IV-1
DESIGNATION OF AGENT BY WELL OWNER OR OPERATOR
Well Operator / owner X/ Southwestern Development Company

Address 201 South Lake Avenue #511
Pasadena, California 91101

i
Pursuant to the provisions of Code B 22-4-1k, and subject to the requirements of Recgulation

7.01, the undersigned hereby designates the following person to be the agent of the undersigned for the
purpose of receiving process, notices, orders and other communications which may be issuasd under Chapte:
22 of the Code of West Virginia:
Designated Agent Denzil L. Prather
Address 1814 Seventh Street
Parkersburg, West Virginia 26101 i
Telephone (304) 485-4001

The undersigned represents that said designated agent is a bona fide resident of the State of
West Virginia, and has agreed to accept the designation. This designation applies to the following well
X all wells owned or operated by the undersigned in West Virginia

the wells listed below (Use space below or revcrec side or attaeh list)

[COMPLETE AS APPLICABLE]

X The undersigned is hereby recording an existing designation of agent made prior to

{
the initial adoption of Form IV-1.

The undersigned is proposing to own or operate wells in West Virginia for the first
time, so that this designation should also be considered the registration by the

undersigned with the Deputy Director.

The undersigned has owned and operated a well or wells in West Virginia since the

year 19 , but has not heretofore appointed a designated agent.

This designation substitutes a new designated agent for the undersigned, who has
owned or operated a well or wells in West Virginia since the year 19 - The
present designated agent of the undersigned, who will continue as such, if he is

able, until this new designation has been approved, is--

Agent being replaced

Address
Southwestern Development Company
. Wgll Owner or, Opergtor
] By: ’ 4
ACCEPTED this March 19, , 19 79 1t87 President
Aerruit 5 (Jeaztle i
“(S4dnature of designated agent) %
: .,
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 19th day of hdércﬁf . 1979 .
= ; )
Notary Public < &,  dorT A 2 s, A . My commission expires June 12, . 1980
- — A

2

Well owner or operator must be a resporsible officer of the corporation. trustee. individual or leaally



State of MWest Virginia
Bepartment of Jlines
®il und Gas Bivision
@harleston 5

August 7, 1968

Southwestern Development Co,
: 1814 Seventh Street
Parkersburg, West Virginia 26101

IN RE: PERMIT NO. WEn-889
FARM —Sathor—Woiverton—

WELL NO. x
DISTRICT —Surning Springs—
-Nirt—

COUNTY

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is Permit for drilling the above described well.

Please post one copy of permit at the Well site and send
two copies of the well record to this office, within 90 days, when
drilling has been completed.

Very truly yours,

%f &7

Deputy Director
0il and Gas Wells Division

/aa

Enclosures:

cc-West Virginia Geological & Economic Survey

Mr, Harry Holliday, Inspector, Grantsville, W, Va, PH: 254-6145

be-Mr, C, A. Washburn
Deputy Securities Commissioner

01/12/2024
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@ﬁ DOWELL DIVISION OF THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY

SERVICE AND
INYOICE NUMBER

Please indicate on all remittances

TERMS: NET 30. ADD LEGAL INTEREST THEREAFTER.

{

and send to: 1579 EAST 21 STREET

CUSTOMER

SERVICE ORDER
RECEIPT AND INVOICE

TULSA, OKLAHOMA 74114

DATE

CUSTOMER ORDER NO.

SHIPPED VIA

SERVICE FROM DOWELL STATION QUTPOST

WELL NAME AND NUMBER

LOCATION AND POOL

FRACTURING LICENSE FEE STATEMENT: Must be signed ONLY if the
fracturing license fee does not apply because the fracturing fluid
used in this treatment was either:

COUNTY, CITY (IF WITHIN CITY LIMITS) & STATE

TYPE OF SERVICE

- Unthickened water or acid.
2 Crude oil produced from the same
formation in the same field as the

EXEMPT-GAL.

CUSTOMER'S
NAME

ADDRESS

e
I
=

ZIP CODE

well being treated.

CUSTOMER
BY

AUTHORIZED AGENT

SERVICE ORDER
IMPORTANT: SEE OTHER SIDE FOR TERMS & CONDITIONS
I have read, understood and agreed to the terms and conditions
printed on the reverse side hereof and represent that | have full
authority to accept same and sign this order.

SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS:

CUSTOMER
BY

AUTHORIZED AGENT

Tliei: A SRt

$iii
M1
u

'u'.l

ITEM NO. QUANTITY | UNIT

MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED UNIT PRICE

AMOUNT
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Gallons License Fee

DOWELL ENGINEER PAYROLL INITIALS

Gallons License Fee

%

Tax on $

RECEIPT: The undersigned hereby certifies that the materials and

%

Taxon $

equipment listed above were received and the services were per-
formed in a workmanlike manner.

DWL 260-G Printed in U.S.A

TOTAL
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‘ ‘ ion of ﬂ\e‘;:’ rices io be charge& as sei ferth in Dowe!l s Puhbshed Price Schéd‘ule und ﬂ'xe perfcrmaqte o
plymg of motenals, cus#omer qgrees to !he foﬂowmg tefms ond ccmdmens- 2

ince unless wksfoctwy ta‘ed;t s esfab-,
to pay total net billing price by the er
th nth of freaﬂnen? or sale,

% : - :‘ 0‘,..4 x nn‘ - _ b
oo H,;ownew;;wwkmg interest ownersior oi'}m;;
e uccdtze&’ or trected areas extend beyor

Jﬂook or cebie are lost in well, customer will moke a fe‘:soﬁubfe
_. effort ot his expense to recover the equipment and- ‘agress fo in-
"demmfy and hold harmless Dowell from any loss or.damiages in
: n therewith. Dowell shall not be liable for any Jass or in-
ry. which.may be occasioned by the use of equipment rented
o cusfoméf;,or any’ muierm! vsed in connection therewith, nor
for tha acts of dny persons engaged in the work and customer
‘agrees to. indemnify and held harm!ess Dowe!{ From ary loss or
- damage in connection therewith.

7 wdirunty
sj“1hng from

e-ordered by the:
truc!or with the un-

eil “the drilling

.‘“v‘ i\i@woys ik weﬂ ~ia rendermg any well service mvo!vmg fbe use of &' hezardous

“material including materials that ore. radioggtive, poisen, toxie,
coTrosive, ﬂammgb&_e, or. explos; >, Dowell sholl not be liable fo -

customer or third parties for injuries or dcmgges resuliing from.
the use of such. hczor dous materiols unless sach i injuries o dcm~_

Fot ~-,

exercise- goéd%feh

e cusmmwgmrra' indemnify %nd hotd
_harmiess Dowsll from any and oll such ligbility ot expicS; b
cepled herein by Dowell,

o

om the hfghway 1 Customer a :

Lk : grees that it occupyes on equal bargum.ng po,,uon with
Af caterpillar or other - Dowell and that the contractual liobility assumed hereunder by
provided by customer: custemer is reasgnable and squiteble bcsed on }he nature-of the
fowing equipment, qervices to be perfagmed by Doweil.

] xhe cosiomer at ac- \ '
- MARINE OPERA'H gy On Marine operahcrxs, custemer os-
“sumes full responsrbahty‘qu dmage to pump truck or skid mounted
_ pumper and auxiliory equipment from tirme of delivery to ~ustomer
faHundmg to return to iapSmg, when tmnspor*ed on<raft nof
owned of !eased by Doweli =

& PE@E CHANGES. Al pm:es appecrmg s Piice s chedule
‘aresGbject 16 change without nofice.

k &r&commenduhons, =
of material or service

h; $nce§%3a>this schedule apply to regu!ar and usual tobs and op-
gmhons Spec:ol fobs, under unusual conditions, will be subject
22 fnspﬁcm# price quotations fo reflect increased or reduced costs. -

Fhe .t,erm *Dowell oy uidd hevein i 6 Fadename of THe Dow

Aical. Compony, and where used throughout this agreemeni
33 ‘be constried ‘o -mean The Dow Chemicol:{amoany and i
Yowell Division. e

: NO EMPLOYEE !S EMPOWERED TO A!.TER THE AﬁOVE TERMS
ANO CONDlTlONS

ice dumage 2
by its wilful miscon-~ -
customer shall secure
/ occep?ed‘herem by




o /,L/'
HOME OFFICE; / DENZIL L. PRATHER

61 SOUTH LAKE AVENUE PHONE 485-4001
PASADENA, CAL.

SOUTHWESTERN DEVELOPMENT COMPANY

1814 SEVENTH STREET
PARKERSBURG, WEST VIRGINIA

15 January 1970

Mr. Robert Dodd, Deputy Director
Oil and Gas Division

Department of Mines

Charleston, West Virginia

Dear Mr. Dodd:

Vgl #
According to our insurance agency, the bond covering the well drilled A\é ~/ 1
by Southwestern Development Company on the Luther Wolverton farm, il
in Burning Springs District, Wirt County, West Virginia (Permit No. WIRf599) ;
has not been released byYour department. o

They have requested that we determine the status of the bond.

Very truly yours,

Denzil L. Prather
njn

ATTACHED:  Copies of letter (accompanied release of bond AND Receipt
of bond.

01/12/2024
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Form OG-10 /‘Z{f’ "‘
Rotary O
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Spudder @
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Cable Tools [J
Hnrrieviis OIL AND GAS WELL.S DIVISION [/ 5
Quadrangle_ .. orage O
Permit No. 1% 999 WELL RECORD Oil or Gas Well C°mT(’K'IND)
Company Southwestern Development Co.4 Casing and Used in Left in
P 1814 Seventh Street , Parkersburg, W.Va, Tubing Drilling Well Packers
Farm Luther Wo}verton Acres 47.5 Size
Location (waters) Straight Creek 16 Kind of Packer.............
Well No..One Elev. 1312 13 20! | 20!
District Burning Springs g, Wirt 10 351 | a51e Size of
The surface of tract is owned in fee by Luther Wolverton 8% 940! w
Address Munday, W.Va. 6% 1 827 1 827 Depth seteooooooe .
Mineral rights are owned by Clark Walter et al 53/16
) Address. Montclair , N.d. 415
Drilling commenced Aug' 8! 1968 3 Perf. 0D e
Drilling completed Oct. 8 ) 1 968 2 Perf. bottom....._......._.___.
Date Shot From To Liners Used. .. Perf. top... oo
With? cocomina Perf. bottom..coeccocnnicsn
Open Flow /10ths Water in..........o......._. Inch Attach copy of cementing record.
/10ths Merc. in Inch CASING CEMENTED..G.5/&1zE 1827 No. Fr..103/12/6®ate
Volume Cu. Ft. Amount of cement used (bags) 56_sacks 50/ 50 poz
Rock Pressure 1bs hrs. e of Service Co Dowell
oil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
WELL ACIDIZED (DETAILS) FEET INCHES. .. FEET..... .. INCHES
FEET. INCHES. FEET. INCHES
WELL FRACTURED (DETAILS). . Nov. 29, 1968 870 bbls water, 20,000 1b_ sand, 500 gal acid
RESULT AFTER TREATMENT (Initial open Flow or bbls.) q 10 bopd + 250 mcf }/,5&,._0__99
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT. 040# HOURS.____24
Fresh Water 40 Feet. 1 Salt Water. 1513 Feet
Producing Sand Big Injun Depth 1740 - 1754
Hard or 0Oil, Gas
Formation Color Soft Top Bottom or Water Depth Remarks
Soil 0 15
Red Rock 15 20
Slate Shellg 20 40
Red Rock 40 65
Slate Shells 65 100
Red Rock 100 105
Slate Shells 105 115
Red Rock 115 130
Lime Gritty 130 150
Slate Shells 150 170
Red Rock 170 190
Slate Shells 190 225
Sand 225 245
Slate Shells 245 260
Red Rock 260 300
Slate Shell§ 300 320
Red Rock 320 345
Slate Shells 345 415 10" 351
Red Rock 41 5 435
Slate Shell 435 455
Red Rock 455 465
Slate Shells 565 485
Red Rock 485 505
Lime 505 525 01/12/2024
Red Rock 525 590 P
Lime Gray 590 600 \131155 .
Red Rock 500 610 RN
Slate Shells 610 690 é '?—E:B\ggg : 0//,
Red Rock 5?0 ;18 % o ot
A 115 2 & coCIVED =)
(over) < r\\a* Virginia E:?/
| %, vest. o M2 5y

X O
o>



Formation Color H's::lfto g Top (C Bottom o(:ﬂw(i::r ?:,',’,“'5 Remarks
Slate Shells 720 750
nd 750 780
ate Shells 780 795
G SHEARE Lime 795 810
ate Shells 810 840
d Rock 840 845
ate Shells 845 905
me Shells 905 915
ate Shells 915 1094 gn 940!
HE# Sand 1094 1145
ack Slate 1145 1178
nd 1178 1225
ate Shells 1225 1250
nd 1250 12715
ate Shells 1275 1320
nd 1330 1420
ate Shells 1420 1523
nd 1523 1610
ate Shells 1610 1615
g Lime 1615 1700
nd 1700 1763
ate Shells 1763 1780
oken Sand 1780 1787
ate Shells 1787 2215 § 1827
me, Gritty 2215 2700
ate Shells 2700 2900
me 290 2940
ate Shells 2940 2980
me 2980 3005
ate Shells 3005 3148
me 3148 3169
ate Shells 3169 3500
nd ; 3500 3517
ate Shells 3517 4006 TD 4026
The hole |[was temporanily plugged|back to 178D' by placing a bridge
of red myd from 1880 [to 1790. A |Baker cast firon casing plug was
set at 1780' in the 4 5/8" casing..
01/12/2024

APPROVED

Date. 2/ 3/ 69

, 18

Owner

_Southwesteen Development Co.

vy Jerr il oz

Denzil“l. Prather(Titidr.



INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Permit No. 2/, f Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
Company“zé'zz; wEs L DEVELOIV LR T ED. TUBING DRILLING WELL
/B SEVENT 57
o e ’ Size
Address /’?Zﬁi ﬂé”&éﬂffé o D .
16 4 % : Kind of Packer.
Far A HMVERIA (Y754
13
Well No < 10 Size of.
DistrictC 4. 2875 5 /2GS County L2/ LA 8%
; e 65 Depth-set o o b
Drilling commenced_ (& /7 ~&#
53/16.
Drilli leted 1 e e S e s
rilling complete Total dept - % Pt i
Date shot Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom______
: 4 3
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in______Inch Linses Use e
Peit. bottom= ==
Open flow after tubing___________/10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FPeo e Date
. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
iRock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT _4%24/~Z FEET INCHES
Fresh water £& oL LA eideet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES — — —FEET - ' INCHES

Drillers’ Names_wf/r 7S — AL RO /VM/[

C PO P TL4 THE CHTES 7258

Remarks:

LRZALIAE ~ R 70

P2=-&2

DATE




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
e itk

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

o194y 422/ ACy Redor



- STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No.w Ollor Gas Wall " C
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
Yo, ‘23 TR 8 T LNEL S 7 €22 - TUBING DRILLING WELL
SESY =SV EA TS T
- S Size
Addrcsswfl/' vy AE/2/
‘ IS w 2 ZI° Kind of Packer______
Far TIUR DL 2578
13
Well No._Z 1 g5/ Size of
DistrictdZ MLt & SIHIRES Couty LZZH7 8% 7
- Ly 65 Depth set
Drilling commenced e i p
53/16
Drilli leted Total depth______
rilling complete otal dep % Pork. Aoh
Date shot Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom_._ ... -~
i d 5
Initial open flow_____ /10ths Water in______Inch Liners Use Perf. top
Perf. bottom_________

Open flow after tubing_________/10ths Mere. in_______Inch

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED. SIZE No. FT Date
. ' NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

Rock pressure Ihs=i. hrs.

Qil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED ATMLFEET_—_INCHES
Fresh wuteer feet_ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET. INCHES - —PEET - TNCHES

Drillers’ Namesmy/’ T ST LL T ,lé/'/i/f '

CHFC BRI G, - TIPS,

Remarks:

LT 27 [ 575 'Aﬁ@ﬁw
AT

‘%%

&t
SEP 1968
RECEIVED &

Wast Virginia
 Dept. of Mines ¢

@Smug3

AV

S5~ F

DATE

A




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
R

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

eiev{F] M2 /2624



0G-11 L)/ STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

/b/ ’ DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL. AND GAS WEL.L.S DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No, ZZA~5ZF Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
Spnae | stmu |
Company ST b 4Z57 EAN LEVELOfIAERT 2T -
el Size
Address £EL/Y "SEyERT 1t BT JZHTH ET5EUFS /M
- 16£2"° /37 Kind of Packer—
Far 4 /= ’ d
13
Well No > 4 10 35/ Size of
'd
Districtd2 B Zets SYHLLSE Comty ML | 8% Z
o ( 654 Pepth seteoei ot o
Drilling commenced_& ¥ P ~&&
53/16.
Drilling completed__________ Total depth_____ 2 Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2_ Perf, bottom__________
Liners Used Perf. top.

Initial open flow——________ /10ths Water in_____Inch
Perf. bottom___________

Open flow after tubing______ /10ths Mere. in Inch

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date

) NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

Rock pressure lbs hrs.

0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT A£Z#/ FEET_______INCHES
RO = FAUE frid.
7 i 1 74

Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

/50 T hE AT 170 ~ Fdhest ZY ST/TE.
Salt water. feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET. INCHES

Drillers’ Namesww)/d/’”

C./C. PRILLIE CD - P

_ ‘ Sl &5 -/ 364 °
OHZLLINE /705" . e - S5 BE

Remarks:

F~r2-23

DATE




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

"01/12/262

'ZR



il (ﬂ STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

7/
ﬁ DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL. AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No. LA~ 5152 Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
oy | &ma |
Company SEUT/HB LS ILELN SLVELINTEST D
S B o - ST ET :
Size
Address gl A S /
tﬂ-_Zé‘ /3’ Kind of Packer_______
Farm LY THEA B2Lus 72 (5 2 &4 )
13
Well No >4 10 35/ Size of
District UG SIHLHCS Comty LHZFT | 8% Zoks
(<7~ 4
. 6% /ER3 Depth set
Drilling commencedw
b 3/16.
Drilling completed_____________ _Total depth____________ N Pest, top
Date shot. Depth of shot 2. Perf. bottom ..
i d
Initial open flowee—__________/10ths Water in_____Inch Soe ixn bt
Perf, bottom—________
Open flow after tubing________/10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED L ZF __S1ZEAZZZ _ No. FT.22/2% Date
Rock pressure lbs hrs. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY Lot fh e
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED ATLZ¢E FEET_______INCHES
ROC /AFeudl
Fresh water 22 A/7Lwbl  feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
/G T AT BT I TS =L Rl 1T,
Salt water. feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET. INCHES
Drillers’ Names_ /2 FABLNTS CAC, PR CD ~SAEPoET

Remarks: " : Sy Fps ~ I F oL
GALLL e~ RIZT7 'S 10 R i

A P

ol S
( s NS .
L2~ ~£F . _&é%‘
s T2 005"



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY. : ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

01/12/2024



g7

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL. AND GAS WELL.S DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No.M Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
> 2, ; ; TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company Z, 0 FZ .
8 7o~ CRVERTY ST
e , Si
Address____/29/%, y UG w'yh, REID 1ze
- 1648 /Z’ Kind of Packer_______
Farm__ LT/ ERF 1PLLYERII (7 57)
13
Well No L 10 55’/ Size of
District 2B Zetc SRS County L 2T 8% F50
- . 65 yr .4 % Depthigetioe o an
Drilling commenced L~/F 45 P
53/16
Drilli leted—_____ Total depth___________
riling compiete ota €ep 3 Perf. top
Date shot Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom__________
i d A
Initial open flow——________ /10ths Water in____Inch Liners Use Perf. top
Perf. bottom________
Open flow after tubing________ /10ths Mere. in Inch
) >l
Volume Cu.Ft. | CASING CEMENTED__Z____SIZEZZZ No. FT..Z<3%5 Date
sl e " hes. | NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY P -
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT _£4Z4 FEET INCHES
R " RSk
Lo
Fresh water X0 ~h/RAtd. o feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET. INCHES

Drillers’ Names_ L& YELEE I s TE ~ O, M, 5“’/??&&:" v

C.ONE PHTLL T & G ~SPEFTER

Remarks:
) Grrewsms (79T~ g 7" Bl Lopa
DFZLiL Tws -RECR. Co e STEE ~ I Yy T pEEER

AT -LR

DATE




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No We!_l_ No
35 SN
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COU&TY
PR LT N T T Y
TR SR AT SR RO RS TR AN R
TR ANTIBWAR) AT
- : 4
Filling Material Use TSN \'J\“W
—N R
Liner Location Amount Ragkar A aakfian Leeatiogoat o A
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
——
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
OFX <& R TSN
SN :
¥ -
IR TSR R
TARNTS N
ANNRN S S
RSN G L

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

TUATASNT, - 23D TIASTHIR . RD

WSt AR “*%\\‘C SENSTY, el N e

HESNELS - - S SN N N

DATE

(2 SRNNR N D - TR AT TR

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

TERLR- BT AR

ez



6 ;

et STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL. AND GAS WEL.L.S DIVISION
INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT
Permit No.w Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
: SRS | Smmae | WD
Company Z,
S GV ERTS CTREET
Size
Address_(Z2AHLTSOUNE, o VA~ R /D)
Ve '
. r6- /Z ST /2 Kind of Packer________
Farm_LL/ TV ENR SPULETTIN (5 7573.)
13
Well No L i 35/ Size of
District LFL/Lts SPHLU:S County MLZHT | 8% Z 72
» ‘ 65 /E23Z Depthset____
Drilling commenced A
53/16
Drilling completed Total depthec oo = . Paxt. g
Date shot. Depth of shot e Perf, bottom.______.
i d ;
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch Siriern e Perf. top
Perf. bottom___________
Open flow after tubing. /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED <. 7% __S1zEAZZ3 No. FTZZ 345 Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY /4/’4524
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED ATALZZZ" FEET INCHES
L A Sfric
Fresh water 2 M bbb fect feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water<s feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Drillers’ Names _LUel e SHELTS =~ Cottl G RITUEY

o I A T2 TG e =B FUEEA.

Remarks:

OFZLLIR G A7 FIOE’

S/ G5 - RFES

DISTI 1 R



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

OTA2I2078"



;6’01

. STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL. AND GAS WELLS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT
Permit No.m Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
, T | smRNe | RN
Company C
S ~CEVERTSS 57 o
> 1ze
Address_ LI L7F GBS, 40/ VA, R SD/
~ v &
- 1647 LSLE /2 Kind of Packer.
Farm_L LTIUELSOUMITIN (47543 )
13
Well No J 10 (35/ Size of
District SLUBLME SHDES ounty LLLAT | 8% s
) (4
- ‘ 654 /ﬂg Depth set.
Drilling commencedw
53/16
Drilling completed Total depth—ee o % Pert. top
Date shot Depth of shot. 2 Perf, bottom______
. 5 x
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch Lt e Perf. top
Perf. bottom _________
Open flow after tubing_____ /10ths Mere. in Inch
VY i
Volume Cu.Ft. | CASING CEMENTEDS Z&___SIZELPZ3 No. FTZEEZE Date
g e nrs, | NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY LreiLL.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED ATL4#Z FEET INCHES
2L SR
7
Fresh water 2~ Lihd feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water_ L2 feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Drillers’ Nameswe v

C A FC S, (O, ~Cfesd ST

Remarks:

T LUTHE BT - D 7&0

_ N-R3-&F

DATE

% "0 20%%



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location _ Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES " CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

01/12/2024



oG-11 ?1/0

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL. AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. £ZZZZH. 5 Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
f ]
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
- ; TUBING RILLING WELL
Company 7€, Y. L, DRILL
B - SEVEMT I 57,
. " Size
Address 7 L /97
Ly ¢
v6__ & LLE /2 Kind of Packer_______
Farm LeZ o _F oLl iim sy (¥ 7 Ez3)
13
Well No. L 10 35‘/ Sies oF
District LZLIFHLZAE SHTLE Coumty LZLAZ7~ | 8% @4
< &7
. 6% /BZ3 Depth set—_
Drilling commenced it o p
53/16.
Drilling completedicc oo . Total depth-.._. % Saxk e
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Pert, bottonml....
i d Perf. t
Initial open flow_—___ /10ths Water in_____Inch Liners Use erf. top
Perf. bottom______
Open flow after tubing___ /10ths Mere. in Inch
Voltime Cu.Ft. | CASING CEMENTEDE %8 SIZELZZZ _No. FIZZZZS Date
NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY ,
Rock pressure lbs hrs. Lfe L L
Qil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT LZ#%2 FEET__________INCHES
U4
2 | phSuss
Fresh water Y feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Drillers’ Names 7. - 1 Sdhes

Remarks:

LNLURZAE A7 3720

20~ FOAE _&% :
DATR Dll'l61 /



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

01/12/2024



M STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT
Permit No. P-5& . Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
s .. I rhckans
‘ompa 4
G SELERT ST
Address_ LB ZTSENTC 2 Vo?. ~ XS/ T/ Rk
16. Kind of Packer________
Parm_L LTUT /PO U770t 758 |
: 13
Well 'No e 10 Size of.
DistrictZLALL G FTZLES Comty 207 | 8%
65 Depth sk
Drilling commenced
5 3/16.

Drilling completed

Date shot.

Depth of sho

Initial open flow.

Open flow after tubing___________/10ths Merc, in______Inc!

Volume

/10ths Water in_____In

Cu.

iRock pressure

1bs hr

Qil

bbls., 1st 24 hr

Fresh water

feet fe

Salt water

feet.

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

—

BOND CANCELLED
RETURNED TO WELL OPERATOR AND/OR PRINCIPA}

F x

7O 22022




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA ’ =

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

01/12/2024
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Stute of West Birginia
Bepartment of Mines
@il und BGas Bivision
Uharleston 5

February 17, 1969

.Southwestern Development Company
1814 Seventh Street
Parkersburg, W. Va. 26101

IN RE: Permit WIR-559
Farm Luther Wolverton
Well No. 1
District
County Wirt

Gentlemen:

The final inspection report for the Well which is described above
has been received in this office.

Please be advised that the Bond which is covered by the above permit
number has been released.

Kindly return the enclosed cancelled Bond to the Surety Company that

executed said bond in your behalf, in order that they may give you credit
on their records.

__Very truly yours,

7

b ’ Deputy Director
! 0il and Gas Wells Division

Enclosure: 1 bond

01/12/2024



Vi \ . . FERC-121

-
1.0 API well numbei.
(1f not available, leave blank. 14 digits.) 47-105-559
2.0 Type of determination being sought: 1
(Use the codes found on the front 08
of this form.) Section of NGPA Category Code

3.0 Depth of the deepest completion
location: (Only needed if sections 103

or 107 in 2.0 above.) =

4.0 Name, address and code number of

atmtioanis: . L5 lekset prer S Southwestern Development Company

Y maximum. If code number not Name Seller Code
available, leave blank.) 201 South Lake Avenue, Suite 511
treet
%asadena Calif. 91101
City State Zip Code

5.0 Location of this well: [Complete (a)

or (b).] Cairo-Munday

(a) For onshore welis Field Name 5
(35 letters maximum for field Wirt W. Va.
name.) County State
(b) For OCS wells:
Area Name Block Number

Date of Lease:

1 1 1 1 3
Mo. Day Yr. OCS Lease Number

(c) Name and identification number
of this well: (35 letters and digits
maximum.)

Luther Wolverton Well

(d

-

If code 4 or 5 in 2.0 above, name
of the reservoir: (35 letters
maximum.)

Big Injun

6.0 (a) Name and code number of the
purchaser: {35 ietters and digits
maximum. !f code number not
available, leave blank.)

Consolidated Gas Supply Corporation_004228
Name Buyer Code

12 10 58
T S )
Mo. Day Yr.

{b) Date of the contract:

(c) Estimated annual! production:

MMcf.
(a) Base Price (b) Tax {c) All Other (d) Total of (a),
($/MMBTU) Prices [Indicate {b) and (c)
(+) or (-).]
7.0 Contract price:
(As of filing date. Complete to 3 £71 . P ey
decimal places.) —_—— —_—————— —_—r— — — e e s
8.0 Maximum lawful rate:
(As of filing date. Complete to 3 2 2 43 382 + 0009 2 634
decimal places.) —— —— —_——— —a e wS e i
9.0 Person responsible for this application: 1 5 h
enzil I.. Prather
Roency Use Oniy s g aican
Date Received by Juris. Agency
MAR 201579 Lrosel A Uricdin
Sngr'mureL /
R
DS PERE 3/19/79 (304) 485-4001
Date Application is Completed Phone Number

I SIS R P— SpSp—— ——_-L_——_A.__-L-—__ —— — s e G e | — - —— e — o —— — —— — — - —— e ——— o c——

FT7900806/2-2




PARTICJPANTS. DATE: BUYER-SELLER COD

01690
0D N228

WELL OPERATOR:

FIRST PURCHASER:

OTHER:

,ew/" s
W. Va. Department of Mines, Oil & Gas Division d#j@"— J ‘ ﬂ‘_ -’
VELL DETERMINATION FiLe NUMBER
; @@&%«%@1 Lt /B ZHipps Loltf

290320 103 - 105 . 0559 p 2

Use Above File Number on all Communications

Relating to Determination of this Well

CHECK EACH ITEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE WHAT IS MISSING

ITEM NO.

1 FERC-121 \/ Items not completed - Line No.
2 IV-1 - Agent L}QUW :[ PAethr

3 IV-2 - Well Permit

4L -IV-6 - Well Plat ‘/
5 1IV-35- Well Record \/ Drilling / Deepening
6 IV-36- Gas-0il Test./Gas Only ! Was 0il Produced Ratio
7 1V-39- Annual Production ;
8 1Iv-40- 90 day Production%_ poj Days off Line: /A——&a
9 IV-48- Application for Certification. Complete? /
Affidavit
10 - 17 IV Form #51 — 52 — 53 — 54 — 55 _ 57 — 58. Complete V/  Signed
18 - 28 Other: Survey _ Logs Geological Charts Structure Map
1:4000 Map Well Tabuiations Gas Analyses
. Commenced! B- BD-6F i
(5) Date w: (O~ S - 8 Deepened —

Fra( date.
(5) Produetion Depth: L 2O~ LY

(5) Production Formation: A/‘ /ﬂ/j(/‘/

FOF
) u-?-———-— gl /"lé -
RP after treatment
(5) P e L40 &
(6) Other Gas Test: o

(7) Avg. Daily Gas frmrod -;iun ﬁ 42 (/
(8) Avg. Daily Gas from 90-day endir_ w/1-120 days__ QJ % / Z

(8) Line Pressure: -;27 Uﬁ w PSIC from Daily Repor
| oo e

(5) 0il Production: — From Cmnp'-et:)on Report =

(10-17) Does lease inventory indicate enkanced recovery being done'
1212024

(10-17) 1s affidavit signed? Notarized?
Does official well record with the Deparcment confirn the submitted infc N
Additional Information Does computer program confirm? /‘—

Was Determination Objected to? By Whom?




FORM IV;SGUC‘ o ‘
_[12-78). Date March 19, : 1979

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Operator's
Well No. WIR-559
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

API Well
: Fo. 47— 105 - 559
: State CTounty ermit

WELL CLASSIFICATION FORM

/ . STRIPFER GAS WELL ‘ i
NGPA Section 108

DESIGNATED acent Denzil L. Prather

ADDRESS 1814 Seventh Street
Parkersburg, W. Va. 26101

WELL OPERATORSOuthwestern Dev. Co. LOCATION: Elevation 7315 -
aopress 201 South Lake Ave., Suite 511  yarershed Straight Creek

Pasadena, Cal' 21101 ] Distsggrigg County Wirt QuadHaI'I'iSViHe
cas purchasgvonsolidated Gas Supply Corp.gas purchase Contract No. 1974 o
apDRESS 445 W . Main Street Meter Chese Code 6657

Clarksburg, W. Va. 26302 " likse of COMETASE 12/10/58
* * * * * % * * * * % * * * * * ¥

Provide a complete inventory of the lease and production equipment used for the well for the previous
24 months or, if less thanrgk months, the period the well has been in production. Include a corplete
list of equipment or processes used in connection with recognized enhanced recovery techniques during
completion or production. (Attach separate sheets, if necessary.)

Normal amount of equipment needed to produce this well.

List all records reasonably available to you which contain information relevant to a determination
of eligibilit{ (including production records, B&0 Tax Records and royalty payment records) an{
indicate the location of such records:

Production records, B&O Tax records and royalty payment records:
Southwestern Development Company

201 South Lake Avenue, Suite 511

Pasadena, Cal."91101

01/1 2/2024_



u

s

5'5’.;

FORM' IV-36NC

¥ !cnru) oo
i 2-28}
~ Describe the search made of any records listed above:

Information from files in home office in Pasadena, California.

Are you aware of any other information which would tend to be inconsistent with the

‘uformarion specified above? Yes No X . 1If yes, indicate the type and source af the
information. e
AFFIDAVIT
1,Denzil L. Prather , having been first sworn according to law, state that

1 have caused to be made a diligent search of those records hereinbefore indicated in the manner
herein described, that the information contained in this document is true and accurate and that

on the basis of the records and examinations hereinbefore described, and to the best of my information,
knowledge and belief, the well for which this certification is sought qualifies as a stripper well.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,

county ofF _ Wood . TO WIT:
1, Elizabeth F, Snxdg[ , & Notary Public in and for.the state and county aforesaid,
do certify thatDenzil 1., Prather . whose name is signed to the writing above, bearing date
the ig_t_hday of March , 1979 | has acknowledged the same before me, in my county aforesaid.
Given under my hand and officisl seal this 19thday of __March , 1979
My term of office expires on the _l2thday of June , 1980

— P /
/ ) -/
C_ [,1‘; w7 (\,A"(Ile u7 \—:”’) 14.7—1’4,1, 4
~'Notary Public , '

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

01/12/2024



. _ . REPORT NF MONTIILY PRODUCTION . NE
IV-39-WC - GAS VOLUMES IN MCF @ 14.73 " REPORT RATE 3/14/79
OIL IN BARRELLS @ 60 DEGREES . N

4

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA : o
DEPARTMENT - MINES . =
DIVISION - OIL AND GAS OPERATOR SOUTHWESTERN DEVELOPMENT COMPANY © 5
YEAR 1977 i . :

APX47-105-559 FARM Luther Wolverton COWNTY Wirt AVG. FLOW PRESSURE __12% SHUT-IN PRESSURE ______ TOTALS
GAS MCF ‘ 5 1 — 1 o. 0 - 6 17 25 9 13 0 0 GAS 87
OHF UM—H- 'ﬂ- 1' =' >' zr 'ﬂ" . r.—.I-Il >r ml . .OI. z- cl OHHL

i DAYS ON LINE K § 28 28 28 35 28 - 35 28 28 18§ 28 28 364

/

YEAR 19_78 5

APX 47-105-559 FARM Luther Wolverton COUNTY Wirt AVG. FLOW PRESSURE__ 27# _ SHUT-IN PRESSURE TOTALS
GAS MCF , —— . . GAS i
OIL BBL  J- ____F- M- A- M- J- J- A~ S-. 0- N~ D- OIL A
DAYS ON LINE _35 28 B 35 28 35 28 28 il 28 28 364

| mB . 08#“#0@ NPQAN | SUMMARIZATION SCHEDULE 0 @ﬁﬁéﬁ@

i . Section 271, 804 (b) : :

In accordance with Section 271.804 (b) please 1ist all other wells JUN2

,‘ which are to be used in determining this well classification under . . DWISION

, Part 271 Subpart H. S —

_M i . . . . o,reom,n Z,Zﬂ.m

API NUMBERS - . . : | | 3 DEPT:

§\:r "




0G-11 0 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WEL.L.S DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No.m Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
AT | SmER | e
Company R 2 K 700 LB RV 70 7 (T
S CEp T G/ i
Address a2, = /
i&m 2 Kind of Packer_________
Farm__ L L/ 7756 [PEu L ER7
13
Well No._Z_ i Z5/ T
District_/ZFeZals S #Liss County L2L77T 81 oy P
f‘ ,
p £5. 7 [527F Depth set
Drilling commenced 37?‘:@’ P
53/16
Drilling completed LZ-R7&Z _ Total depth Y ZZ& "~ " e S
Date shot Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom.—
i d
Initial open flow__________ /10ths Water in___Inch il Fhek n
Perf, bottom_________
Open flow after tubing_________/10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTEDE 22 ___SIZEAZZ3Z _No. FTZZZ<S Date
Rock pressure lbs hrs. b P s i i e Lre L L
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT £&2% FEET_________ INCHES
Zdl’ SALE S LUl
Fresh water %< feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Drillers’ Namesmmm; 1%
N TS CT. — CALp T
Remarks:
;z-yy/gm@/ SrZeE ¥ LG CLAY FRIPEAK CLET 27 /F 75~ /5 5, 722 AAopcrims Zrote spep,
PP TLhL THREST 200 PR SIADLLE AP 7 L9, oY gq;f? ; ?\
<0 ¢3c4¢, L2

S RET

DATE




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LosT

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

01/12/2024



Stute of MWest Birginia
Bepartment of Mines
@il und Gas Division
(harleston 5

February 6, 1969

.Harry Holliday

Grantsville, W. Va. 1

AR
\

IN RE: PERMIT WIR-%9 \
ggggANY —Southuwesiern-bevelopment Co
—ZLuther Wolverton —
WELL NO. 1
DISTRICT
COUNTY Wint

Dear Sir:

Please make a final inspection of the Well described

above.
Very truly yours,
Deputy Director
b 0il and Gas Wells Division

01/12/2024
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 d
MINIMUM ERROR OF CLosugre -

Latitude 3 9/

M. Richter

T_\

|

\“ To Mu"d“/
—r~

— —

/e7 200

. /ce

W Location — X oL

Il Deeper g “l. THE UNDERsiGNED HEREBY CERTIF

indonment [J LEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE
T AND REGULATIONS oF THE OIL AND GAs

——

>any

SOURCE oF ELEVATION _US G S E). (R Fa 6/ / /?P.’CC'I(IOV) @
_ﬂma’?;/ PosH o, :

Longitude 6/ : /O i

ermerns o

Lease No, —_—
Farm) No.&&\ Serial No, —_—
on  ( Spirit Level) \73/'5 =
i Grrise;/ e

% District %‘u
r 7z

Topographic M
itude and long
by border lines ag sh

STATE OF*“WEsT VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIiL AND Gas Division
CHARLESTON

WELL LocaTioN MAP
FILE No.ijl.d'\f”?

apsx
itude

own,
Drawi — ;
-/\ awing No. B S Denotes one inch sPaces on borger line
- S./9¢ Scale ‘% of originai tracing.
AR
ueprint ang Supply Company . Parkersburg, w. Virginia
e

01/12/p024
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